Oneida County

2024 Primary Election

June 25, 2024

Representative in Congress, 22nd District

(Vote for one)

Summary Results Report with Contest-Level Details

Official Results

TOTAL

Sarah Klee Hood (Democratic)

John W. Mannion (Democratic)

Write-in

Total Votes Cast

Under Votes

Over Votes

Total Ballots Cast

2,343
875
7

3,225
7
6

3,238

Town Councilperson for Deerfield

(Vote for one)

TOTAL

Patricia M. Goldsmith (Republican)

Daniel Fusco (Republican)

Write-in

Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

Total Ballots Cast

91
166
0

257

0

0

257

2024 Primary Election

Last Updated: 7/8/2024 11:00:12 AM



Oneida County
2024 Primary Election
June 25, 2024

Summary Results Report with Contest-Level Details

Official Results

Member of the Republican County Committee in Utica Ward 1, District 7

(Vote for up to two)

TOTAL

Brett Truett (Republican)

John Mirante (Republican)
Christopher L. Scalise (Republican)
Vincent P. Scalise (Republican)
Write-in

Total Votes Cast

Under Votes

Over Votes

Total Ballots Cast

o A~ A W W

Member of the Democratic County Committee in Utica Ward 3, District 6

(Vote for up to two)

TOTAL

Dominique T. Arcuri (Demacratic)
Robert A. Julian (Democratic)

Marie T. Miknavich (Democratic)
Kathleen A. McDonald (Democratic)
Write-in

Total Votes Cast

Under Votes

Over Votes

Total Ballots Cast

12
18
46
48
0
124

12

68

2024 Primary Election

Last Updated: 7/8/2024 11:00:12 AM



Oneida County Summary Results Report with Contest-Level Details
2024 Primary Election Official Results
June 25, 2024

Member of the Republican County Committee in Utica Ward 6, District 2

(Vote for up to two)

TOTAL

Matthew T. Gentile (Republican) 34
Frank A. Pelli, Jr. (Republican) 29
Steven Piacentino (Republican) 30
Bohdan Rabarsky (Republican) 21
Write-in 0
Total Votes Cast 114
Under Votes 10
Over Votes 0
Total Ballots Cast 62

Member of the Republican County Committee in Florence, District 1

(Vote for up to two)

TOTAL

Betty J. Selden (Republican) 24
Carole M. Sherwood (Republican) 24
Robert A. Pickard, Jr. (Republican) 67
Leo G. Seaton (Republican) 72
Write-in 0
Total Votes Cast 187
Under Votes 3
Over Votes 0
Total Ballots Cast 95
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Oneida County Summary Results Report with Contest-Level Details
2024 Primary Election Official Results
June 25, 2024

Member of the Republican County Committee in Kirkland, District 6

(Vote for up to two)

TOTAL

Reed Kinderman (Republican) 7
Peter J. Forrester, Jr. (Republican) 15
Adeline M. Forrester (Republican) 7
Write-in 1
Total Votes Cast 30
Under Votes 0
Over Votes 0
Total Ballots Cast 15

Member of the Republican County Committee in Kirkland, District 9

(Vote for up to two)

TOTAL

Les LaBrecque (Republican) 4
Lawrence W. Ames (Republican) 9
John P. Hughes (Republican) 10
Write-in 1
Total Votes Cast 24
Under Votes 4
Over Votes 0
Total Ballots Cast 14
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Oneida County
2024 Primary Election
June 25, 2024

Summary Results Report with Contest-Level Details

Official Results

Member of the Republican County Committee in Lee, District 2

(Vote for up to two)

TOTAL

Carey J. Phair (Republican)
Karen Kern (Republican)
Jo Ann Cook (Republican)
Write-in

Total Votes Cast

Under Votes

Over Votes

Total Ballots Cast

26
40
41
0

107

57

Member of the Republican County Committee in Marcy, District 3

(Vote for up to two)

TOTAL

John S. Zielinski (Republican)
Cathy Dumka (Republican)
Wiley R. Jones Il (Republican)
Write-in

Total Votes Cast

Under Votes

Over Votes

Total Ballots Cast

47
67
73
0

187

27

108

2024 Primary Election
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Oneida County Summary Results Report with Contest-Level Details
2024 Primary Election Official Results
June 25, 2024

Member of the Republican County Committee in Marcy, District 4

(Vote for up to two)

TOTAL

Daniel Fusco (Republican) 17
Sherry L. Gazzal (Republican) 13
James C. Cheyne (Republican) 90
Kenneth Friot (Republican) 74
Write-in 0
Total Votes Cast 194
Under Votes 10
Over Votes 0
Total Ballots Cast 102

Member of the Republican County Committee in New Hartford Ward 1, District
3

(Vote for up to two)

TOTAL

Derek T. Wilcox (Republican) 6
Chelsea E. Wilcox (Republican) 4
Scot A. Owens (Republican) 15
Write-in 0
Total Votes Cast 25
Under Votes 15
Over Votes 0
Total Ballots Cast 20
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Oneida County
2024 Primary Election
June 25, 2024

Summary Results Report with Contest-Level Details

Official Results

Member of the Republican County Committee in Western, District 3

(Vote for up to two)

TOTAL

Melissa A. Rowlands (Republican)
Elizabeth Martin (Republican)
Donald J. Peavey (Republican)
Write-in

Total Votes Cast

Under Votes

Over Votes

Total Ballots Cast

65
57
27
0

149

27

88

Member of the Republican County Committee in Whitestown, District 4

(Vote for up to two)

TOTAL

Mathew Black (Republican)
David Glenn (Republican)
Michele Gutierrez (Republican)
Roberto Guitierrez (Republican)
Write-in

Total Votes Cast

Under Votes

Over Votes

Total Ballots Cast

4
8
12
10
0

34

2

0

18
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Oneida County Summary Results Report with Contest-Level Details
2024 Primary Election Official Results
June 25, 2024

Member of the Republican County Committee in Whitestown, District 6

(Vote for up to two)

TOTAL

Charles R. Gibbs Il (Republican) 24
Gary Cuda (Republican) 23
Michael J. Hawks (Republican) 22
Write-in 0

Total Votes Cast 69
Under Votes 23
Over Votes 0

Total Ballots Cast 46

Member of the Republican County Committee in Whitestown, District 7

(Vote for up to two)

TOTAL

Gerald E. Webber (Republican) 8
Wayne A. Webber (Republican) 5
Christopher Burtch (Republican) 19
James Mumpton (Republican) 7
Write-in 0
Total Votes Cast 39
Under Votes 9
Over Votes 2
Total Ballots Cast 25
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Oneida County
2024 Primary Election
June 25, 2024

Summary Results Report with Contest-Level Details

Official Results

Member of the Republican County Committee in Whitestown, District 8

(Vote for up to two)

TOTAL

David J. Morrissey (Republican)
Brian T. Morrissey (Republican)
Holly M. Medici (Republican)
Edward S. Medici (Republican)
Write-in

Total Votes Cast

Under Votes

Over Votes

Total Ballots Cast

18
12
11
9
1

51

7

0

29

Member of the Republican County Committee in Whitestown, District 9

(Vote for up to two)

TOTAL

Jacob R. Morgan (Republican)
Alena P. Morgan (Republican)
Robert Koenig (Republican)
Debra Manley (Republican)
Write-in

Total Votes Cast

Under Votes

Over Votes

Total Ballots Cast

30
28
18
14
0

20

6

0

48
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Oneida County
2024 Primary Election
June 25, 2024

Summary Results Report with Contest-Level Details

Official Results

Member of the Republican County Committee in Whitestown, District 12

(Vote for up to two)

TOTAL

Peter J. Sobel (Republican)

Linda S. Sobel (Republican)
Jeffrey W. Kopec (Republican)
Alexander J. Eller, Jr. (Republican)
Write-in

Total Votes Cast

Under Votes

Over Votes

Total Ballots Cast

36
25
33
26
0

120

61

Member of the Republican County Committee in Whitestown, District 14

(Vote for up to two)

TOTAL

Judith A. Beer (Republican)
Kelly Merritt (Republican)
Morgan E. Black (Republican)
Jason E. Montana (Republican)
Write-in

Total Votes Cast

Under Votes

Over Votes

Total Ballots Cast

45
46
25
32
0
148

10

79

2024 Primary Election
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